## 2024 Prairie Grove Clothesline Fair Non-Profit Application

## THE 2023 CLOTHESLINE FAIR WILL BE August 31- Sept 2 Saturday 8am to 5pm Sunday 8am to 5pm Monday 8am to 3pm

No vehicles in the Park before 3:00pm on Monday

## APPLICATIONS FEES ARE WAIVED FOR INFORMATIONAL BOOTHS / NO PRODUCTS, FOOD ITEMS, OR BEVERAGE CAN BE SOLD OR GIVEN OUT

## **NO APPLICATION WILL BE ACCEPTED AFTER AUGUST 1, 2023**

Date Submitted:	First and Last Name:
Nonprofit Name:	
Email Address:	Phone:
Mailing Address:	
	ted in the CLF:
Describe what materials or info of materials you plan to hand	ormation you plan to provide and please provide images out.

Contact P.G. Lions at support@PrairieGroveLionsClub.org Mail application and payments to: <u>PO Box 2, Prairie Grove, AR 72753</u> The Prairie Grove Lions Club is responsible for assigning vendor locations. Nonprofits are welcome to purchase "paid" vendor location if requested.

#### **PARKING:**

Each vendor will be provided with two (2) Vendor-Parking Permits. Each permit will apply to either a vehicle or a trailer, so that each vendor is allowed to bring either two (2) vehicles, or one (1) vehicle and (1) trailer.

## THERE WILL BE NO PARKING OF VEHICLES OR TRAILERS WITHIN THE PARK, INCLUDING THE LAWN AREA NORTH OF THE LARGE TENTS, UNLESS EXPRESSLY AUTHORIZED BY THE CLUB OR PARK.

<u>ALL VENDOR PARKING WILL BE IN THE VENDOR PARKING LOT ON</u> THE WEST SIDE OF BATTLEFIELD ROAD, ACROSS FROM THE REGULAR VENDOR ENTRANCE.

Do you require ADA parking?\_\_\_\_\_

#### **SET-UP:**

Set-up is on August 30 from 8am to 6pm or Saturday September 1 before 8:00am.

# TEAR-DOWN must be completed, and all vendors out of the Park by <u>7pm</u><u>Monday</u>.

Lions Club Contact Information: For additional information contact Doug Stumbaugh at 479-409-9294 or email support@PrairieGroveLionsClub.org

#### 2024 PRAIRIE GROVE CLOTHESLINE FAIR VENDOR AGREEMENT

1. Vendor must agree to and sign this agreement in order to gain entry to the 2023 Prairie Grove Clothesline Fair.

2. Payment of all fees, including any late fees, must be received by the Prairie Grove Lions Club on or before August 1, 2023, or the Vendor Application shall be deemed abandoned.

3. Vendor must adhere to any applicable regulations enforced by the Prairie Grove Battlefield Park and the Arkansas Department of Health.

4. Disputes between Vendor will be decided by the P.G. Lions Club, and the club's decision shall be final.

5. Vendor may not bring generators into the Park, nor any other devices which generate unreasonably loud noises.

6. Vendor may not consume alcohol or tobacco products in the Park, other than in areas that may be designated for such by the Park.

7. Vendor must set-up and tear-down their booths themselves.

8. The P.G. Lions Club shall have the final say with regard to vendor locations.

9. Vendors acknowledge that the Prairie Grove Battlefield Park, and the P.G. Lions Club are not liable or responsible for any damages, theft, or loss of property.

10. The P.G. Lions Club reserves the right to exclude any vendor or vendor product which does not conform to these rules.

11. The P.G. Lions Club also reserves the right to exclude all or a part of any Vendor's products, which, in the sole discretion of the P.G. Lions Club, do not conform to the nature of the CLF.

12. All members of the Vendor's operation are bound by these rules.

13. Cancellation of the CLF will result in the refund of Vendor fees.

14. Vendor agree to leave the Park if requested to do so by the P.G. Lions Club, Park Staff, or Law Enforcement.

15. Vendor agree to remove their vehicles from the Park by 7:50pm each day of the CLF.

16. Vendor agree to maintain their booth at the CLF from 8am on Saturday until 3pm on Monday, and may not bring vehicles into the Park prior to 3:30pm on Monday to remove their booth.

Agreed to by Vendor on \_\_\_\_\_(date),

Vendor Signature:\_\_\_\_\_